

t
ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1192 OF 2009

BIPASHA DEY(BISWAS)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBIR DEY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 09/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh,Adv.
Mr. Vikram Ganguly, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.
Ms. Shrabani Chakrabarty, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsels for the parties seek time to
take instructions regarding mediation.

List the matter after four weeks.

(Rajni Mukhi)
P.A.

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master